



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1060 OF 2024

MADHAV HANMANT YESMODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND ORS.

...
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Chincholkar Ganpat Niranjana
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.D.B.Bhange

904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2025

ASARAM MAHADEO CHOURE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE COLLECTOR BEED AND ORS.

...
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 448 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 447 OF 2025

...
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr.Jayabhar Dattatraya R.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.D.B.Bhange

905 SECOND APPEAL NO. 109 OF 2025

VITHABAI GOVIND KUNTURWAR AND ORS
VERSUS
SHANKAR KISHANRAO KUNTURWAR AND ORS

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3065 OF 2025
IN SA/109/2025

...

Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Giri Prashant Prabhakar

...

906 CRA NO. 124 OF 2025

M/S CITY MAKERS ITS AUTHORIZED PARTNERS
DEVANAND S/O NARAYANRAO KOTGIRE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

BABA QURESHI S/O MANNA QURESHI AND OTHERS

...

WITH

CRA NO. 138 OF 2025

.....

Advocate for the Applicants : Mr.A.PBhandari h/f. Mr.V A Bagadiya
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Ms.Roopa Daxini h/f.Mr.N.E.Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 7 : Mr.Sk.Tarek Mobin H.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 06th AUGUST 2025

PER COURT :

- . Await Record and Proceedings.
2. Stand over to 17.09.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]

vsj..