



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2824 OF 2025

M/s City Makers, through Its Authorized Partners
Devanand S/o Narayanrao Kotgire And Another .. Appellants

Versus

Baba Qureshi S/o Manna Qureshi And Others .. Respondents

Mr. A. P Bhandari, Advocate h/f Mr. V. A. Bagadiya, Advocate for
the Appellants.

Smt. Roopa Daxini, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. N. E. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11615 OF 2025
IN FA/2824/2025**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Not before the bench of which Mr. Kishore C. Sant, J. is a
member/party.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.