



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2824 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11615 OF 2025

M/S CITY MAKERS THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED PARTNERS
VERSUS
BABA QURESHI S/O MANNA QURESHI AND ORS.

...
Advocate for appellant : Mr. A.P. Bhandari

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 15/12/2025

PER COURT :- 1.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 21.01.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/

