



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2824 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11615 OF 2025

M/S CITY MAKERS THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED PARTNERS  
VERSUS  
BABA QURESHI S/O MANNA QURESHI AND ORS

....  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. A. P. Bhandari

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : December 23, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. *The matter is taken up for speaking to the minutes.*
2. Heard the learned Advocate for the appellant.
3. The learned Advocate for the appellant submits that, inadvertently, in the order dated 15/12/2025, the next date has been mentioned as "21/08/2025". It is submitted that the said date is incorrect and that the correct next date ought to be "22/01/2026".
4. The request for correction of the date, in the aforesaid circumstances, appears to be appropriate.
5. Accordingly, necessary corrections shall be carried out in the order dated 15/12/2025 by substituting the next date as "22/01/2026". Copies issued, if any, shall be deemed to have been corrected accordingly.
6. The motion for *speaking to the minutes* stands disposed of.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

**This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //**

FA 2824-2025

*vj gawade/-.*