



(1)

960 fa 2824.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**960 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2824 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11615 OF 2025**

**M/S CITY MAKERS ITS AUTHORIZED PARTNERS DEVANAND S/O
NARAYANRAO KOTGIRE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
BABA QURESHI S/O MANNA QURESHI AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ravindra Dhilpe h/f. V A Bagadiya
Advocate for R/1 & 2 : Mr. Roopa Daxini
Advocate for R/3 : Mr. N.C. Deshmukh

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 22.01.2026**

PC.:-

1. Today, the matter is listed under the caption of due admission. R & P is received. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1 and 2 seeks leave to file private paper book along with Vakalatnama. Leave granted as prayed. The respondents to file paper book in the office.
2. Stand over to 05.03.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]