



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

922 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2824 OF 2025

**M/S CITY MAKERS ITS AUTHORIZED PARTNERS DEVANAND
S/O NARAYANRAO KOTGIRE AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

BABA QURESHI S/O MANNA QURESHI AND OTHERS

....

Mr. V. A. Bagadiya, Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. Khan Abdul Hakeem, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Ms Roopa Daxini, Advocate for Respondent No.2

Mr. N. E. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.3

Mr. Tarek Mobin, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 to 17

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATE : March 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for respondent No.2, two weeks time is granted to file private paper-book as per the order dated 22.01.2026.

2. The learned counsel for the appellants and the respondent No.2 jointly submits that another first appeal i.e. First Appeal No.218 of 2026 arising out of the same judgment and award has not been listed. Under these circumstances, place First Appeal No.218 of 2026 along with the present appeal.

3. Stand over to 26.03.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS