



(1)

913 fa 2824.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**913 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2824 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11615 OF 2025
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2026**

**M/S CITY MAKERS ITS AUTHORIZED PARTNERS
DEVANAND S/O NARAYANRAO KOTGIRE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
BABA QURESHI S/O MANNA QURESHI AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V. A. Bagadiya
Advocate for R/1 : Mr. Khan Abdul Hakeem and Yusuf Baugwala

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 26.03.2026**

PC.:-

In both these appeals the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 seeks short accommodation. Stand over to 20.04.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]